## COUNTY OF NEVADA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

## **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**



Vice-Chair Heidi Hall, 1st District Edward C. Scofield, 2nd District Dan Miller, 3rd District Susan Hoek, 4th District Chair Richard Anderson, 5th District

> Julie Patterson Hunter, Clerk of the Board

## **NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

**Board Agenda Memo** 

**MEETING DATE:** 

July 23, 2019

TO:

**Board of Supervisors** 

FROM:

Julie Patterson Hunter

**SUBJECT:** 

Reappointment to the Nevada County Sanitation District No. 1

**Advisory Committee** 

**RECOMMENDATION:** Approve reappointment of Mr. Terry Thies and Mr. Howard Stone

to the Nevada County Sanitation District No. 1 Advisory

Committee.

**FUNDING:** N/A

## **BACKGROUND:**

Currently there are four positions and six vacancies on the Nevada County Sanitation District No. 1 Advisory Committee. These positions were advertised and posted for a minimum of ten days at the following places: the Board of Supervisors Chambers Bulletin Board, in the Board of Supervisors Office, at the Madelyn Helling Library, and on the County website. Notice was also posted at Grass Valley Library, Truckee Library, Truckee Joseph Center, the Truckee Town Hall, and the District V Board of Supervisors office in Truckee.

Mr. Terry Thies and Mr. Howard Stone have submitted applications to be reappointed to the Nevada County Sanitation District No. 1Advisory Committee. Mr. Thies has served on the committee since May 24, 2011 and Mr. Stone has served on the committee since June 24, 1997.

Please consider reappointing Mr. Terry Thies as the Owner of Lake Wildwood Property, Zone I alternate representative, and Mr. Howard Stone as the Owner of Mountain Lakes Estates Property, Zone 7 representative, on the Nevada County Sanitation District No. 1 Advisory Committee, both for two-year terms expiring June 30, 2021.

Item Initiated and Approved by: Julie Patterson Hunter

Submittal Date: June 10, 2019